## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Sharita Ware for being named the 2022 Indiana Teacher of the Year.

## **BUCHANAN, ALTING**

, read first time and referred to Committee on



2022 RC 1502/DI ZS

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Sharita
2	Ware for being named the 2022 Indiana Teacher of the Year.
3	Whereas, In recognition of her hard work and devotion to
4	her students both in and out of the classroom, Sharita Ware has
5	been named Indiana's 2022 Teacher of the Year;
6	Whereas, Mrs. Ware is an engineering and technology
7	teacher at East Tipp Middle School in Lafayette's Tippecanoe
8	School Corporation and has taught classes through the Purdue
9	University Gifted Education Research and Resource Institute's
10	Super Saturday Program;
11	Whereas, Mrs. Ware, who worked in engineering and
12	marketing before becoming a teacher, is dedicated to helping
13	her students contribute in today's global technological world
14	and encourages her students to build problem-solving and
15	critical thinking skills through hands-on, collaborative
16	projects;
17	Whereas, A good example of Mrs. Ware's approach is a
18	class on sustainable development called "We Built This City,"
19	in which students use toy bricks to build a city and are thereby
20	introduced to civic engagement while gaining an understanding
21	of concepts including sustainability, collaboration, and
22	engineering design;
23	Whereas, According to her students, Mrs. Ware is
24	consistently positive, ensures all students work hard, and
25	challenges them to think about new ideas;



2022

1	Whereas, As Indiana Teacher of the Year, Mrs. Ware will
2	work to help elevate the teaching profession in Indiana, as well
3	as represent Hoosier teachers at the national level: Therefore,
4	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
5	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
6	concurring:
7	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
8	congratulates Sharita Ware for being named the 2022 Indiana
9	Teacher of the Year and for her excellent work educating
10	Hoosier children.
11	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
12	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Sharita Ware.



